1.16
RTEL
Runway Threshold
and End Light
Compliances:	 FAA AC 150/5345-46: L-850D
		 ICAO Annex 14
	 UFC 3-535-01

opposite mounting bolt holes
parallel to the runway centerline.
Ordering Information
How to Order:  Select the number
of leads to match the number of
isolation transformers to be used.
Choose the letter to match the base
size to be installed. Add designations
for the lamp wattage and colors.
The orientation of the color symbols
determines the optical beam toe-in.
Example: An 850D2-C-185-RG is a
bidirectional threshold and end light
with right toe-in on the green beam
and a straight red beam. It mounts
on a 14.25-inch bolt circle base. This
fixture is furnished with two 185 watt
lamps. It has two leads for making
connections with two 200 watt
isolation transformers.
FixtureType:
Number of Leads:
1 or 2 with L-823 plugs
Base Size:
	 B	=	11.25-inch bolt circle
	 C	=	14.25-inch bolt circle
Lamp Wattage:
	185	=	2 x 185 W lamps
Color/Color**:
	 G	=	Green/Clear
	 R	=	Red/Blank
Beam Orientation:
	 S	=	Straight beams both sides
No symbol means there is toe-in**
Options:
	NM	=	High-Strength Casting
	 CR	=	Corrosion Resistant Coating
	 **	 Refer to the color symbol position:
		  The red beam is always straight.
	 	 The first color is left toe-in;
		  The second color is right toe-in.
	 8	 5	 0	 D –
Runway
Centerline
Left
Toe-in
Right
Toe-in
– –––
Red Red
Green Green
RTEL
AIRPORT LIGHTING PRODUCTS
Home Office: United States – 860-683-4300
International Offices: Canada • China • Dubai • Mexico 1.17